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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1965 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	eight months 
of August 	August 	August 	ended August 

thousands of pounds 
1964 

Natural rubber (Latex) 
	

170 	- 	197 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 25,809 25,711 28,937 200,841 
N - type 	................... 7  - 7 - 

Iutyl 	.................... 3,848 5,997 3,823 49,283 
Neoprene 	................. 51  - 63 - 

Other 	.................... 1 2 j56 4,793 11,479 42,692 
Totals 	................. 41,871 36,501 44,309 292,816 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,870 	1,653 	2,599 	11,644 

Total all rubber 	43,911 	38,154 	47,105 	304,460 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	341 	- 	317 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 35,112 24,450 33,325 204,719 
N - type 	.................. 9 - 10 - 

Butyl 	.................... 10,251 2,505 7,696 46,853 
Neoprene 	................. 36  - 55 - 

Other 	.................... 7 , 083  7,173 7,576 52.654 
Totals 	................. 52,491 34,128 48,662 304,226 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,375 	1,595 	1,703 	9,810 

I 

Total all rubber 	54,207 	35,723 	50,682 	314,036 

October 1965 	Industry Division 
6522-602 

Rocn Dvaaa.. r.u.a.c.. Queena Printer and COntr011er of Stationery, Ottawa 



TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

August 

On hand at Shipments On hand at Con- 	(sales and 	end beginning Receipts  
of month 	suniption 	other 	

of month disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................
9,078 	5,781 	4,881 	48 	9,930 

	

Latex ....................
584 	463 	237 	228 	582 

	

Totals ................. 9,662 	6,244 	5,118 	276 	10,512 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,838 8,338 8,982 60 5,134 

Latex 	........... 634 938 650 218 704 
N-type 	................... 268 93 125 11 225 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,435 894 1,164 8 1,157 
Butyl 	.................... 919 683 758 1 843 
Neoprene ................. 933 811 774 16 954 
Other 	.................... 218 44 86 - 176 

Totals ................. 10,245 11,801 12,539 314 9,193 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,925 	2,797 	2,388 	(- 7) 	3,341 

Total all rubber 	22,832 	20,842 	20,045 	583 	23,046 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 7,553 	6,312 	5,965 	6 	7,894 
Latex .................... - 	533 	221 	290 	62 	402 

	

Totals ................. 8,086 	6,533 	6,255 	68 	8,296 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,256 8,905 9,436 41 5,684 

Latex 	........... 777 952 896 186 647 
N-type 	................... 25 7 191 132 14 302 
Stereo - Regular 877 1,386 1,463 3 797 
Butyl 	.................... 746 997 843 1 899 
Neoprene ................. 1, 200 715 819 2 1,094 
Other 	.................... 218  59 93 2 182 

Totals ................. 10,331 13,205 13,682 249 9,605 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3,023 	2,193 	2,356 	(- 4) 	2,864 

Total all rubber 	21,440 	21,931 	22,293 	313 	20,765 

Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Eight months ended August 

Received 	Consuid 	
Shipments
(sales and during 	during 	other disposals) 

period 	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

1964r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 57 , 991  55,113 131 
Latex 	.................... 3 , 116  2,075 877 

Totals 	................. 61,107 57,188 1,008 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	.......... 95,523 94,640 942 

Latex 	........... 7 , 101  5,617 1,410 
N-type 	................... 1 , 157  1,016 111 
Stereo - Regular 13,078 12,594 105 
Butyl 	.................... 8 , 550  8,383 7 
Neoprene 	................. 6 ,99 6  6,805 44 
Other 	.................... 846  815 26 

Totals 	................. 133,251 129,870 2,645 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 28,697 28,232 (- 	118) 

Total all rubber 223,055 215,290 3,535 

1965(1) 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 56 , 020  57,307 85 
Latex 	.................... 2 , 108  1,867 363 

Totals 	................. 58,128 59,174 448 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 96 , 229  94,428 602 

Latex 	........... 7 , 625  6,476 1,236 
N-type 	........... 1,187 1,015 103 
Stereo - Regular 13,748 14,207 69 
Butyl 	.................... 9 , 078  8,869 22 
Neoprene 7,418 7,097 29 
Other 	.................... 750  726 31 

Totals 	............. 136,035 132,818 2,092 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 26,201 26,445 (- 100) 

Total all rubber 220,364 218,437 2,440 

S (1) Includes revisions for year to date. 
r 	Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 

tubes cable wear rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

196 4r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 3,399 35 496 1 950 4,881 

Latex 	.................... 3 - 24 88 122 237 

Totals ................. 3,402 35 520 89 1,072 5,118 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6 , 492  175 438 - 1,877 8,982 

Latex 58 - 17 351 224 650 
N-type 7 - - - 118 125 
Stereo - 

...................
Regular 1,078 - 16 1 69 1,164 

Butyl 	.................... 468  164 - - 126 758 
Neoprene ................. 3 2  258 8 - 476 774 
Other 	.................... 18 - 8 - 60 86 

Totals ................. 8,153 597 487 352 2,950 12,539 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,618 2 46 - 722 2,388 

Total all rubber 	13,173 	634 	1,053 	441 	4,744 	20,045 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................4,128 	42 	617 	- 	1,178 	5,965 

	

Latex .................... 2 	- 	21 	84 	183. 	290 

	

Totals .................4,130 	42 	638 	84 	1,361 	6,255 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	...........'110 6,885 231 448 - 	 1,872 9,436 

Latex - 11 450 	325 896 

N-type 	................... 1 3 - - 	 128 132 

Stereo - Regular 1 363 - 26 - 	 74 1,463 

Butyl 	....................
43 

' 490 210 - - 	 143 843 

Neoprene 	.................
27 

296 14 - 	 466 819 
6 - - 	 60 93 

8,919 746 499 450 	3,068 13,682 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,706 o 37 - 	 607 2,356  

Total all rubber ..... 	14,755 	794 	1,174 	534 	5,036 	22,293 

r Revised ficures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

I 
Eight months ended August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1 964r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................
40 , 665 	325 	4,282 	8 	9,833 	55,113 

	

Latex ....................
38 	4 	179 	792 	1,062 	2,075 

	

Totals ................. 40,703 	329 	4,461 	800 	10,895 	57,188 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 72,073 1,904 3,532 - 17,131 94,640 

Latex 	........... 905 - 143 2,957 1,612 5,617 
N-type 	................... 20 - 6 - 990 1,016 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 11,775 - 175 1 643 12,594 
Butyl 	.................... 5,581 1,242 - - 1,560 8,383 
Neoprene ................. 447 2,045 55 1 4,257 6,805 
Other 	.................... . 330 8 43 - 434 815 

Totals ................. 91,131 5,199 3,954 2,959 26,627 129,870 

, 	<Liid rubber (all types) 	19,206 	23 	451 	- 	8,552 	28,232 

ital all rubber 	151,040 	5,551 	8,866 	3,759 	46,074 	215,290 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................
41,922 	348 	4,296 	16 	10,725 	57,307 

	

Latex .................... . 36 	- 	155 	533 	1,143 	1,867 

	

Totals ................. 41,958 	348 	4,451 	549 	11 1 868 	59,174 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 72,307 1,984 3,277 - 16,860 94,428 

Latex 	........... 919 - 127 2,973 2,457 6,476 

N-type 	................... 17 10 - - 988 1,015 

Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 13,273 - 218 6 710 14,207 

Butyl 	.................... 6,133 1,174 1 - 1,561 8,869 

Neoprene 	................. 482 2,225 62 1 4,327 7,097 

Other 	.................... 167 23 47 - 489 726 

Totals 	................. 93,298 5,416 3,732 2,980 27,392 132,818 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	17,778 	39 	436 	- 	8,192 	26,445 

Total all rubber 	153,034 	5,803 	8,619 	3,529 	47,452 	218,437 

Revised figures. 
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